MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1895.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA: BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1895.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1895.

Снар. 67

Chapter 67.

Resolve granting a state pension to Ruth Ann Wheeler of Montville.

Ruth Ann Wheeler, in favor of, Resolved, That there be paid the sum of six dollars per month, commencing January one, one thousand eight hundred and ninety-five, as pension to Ruth Ann Wheeler of Montville.

Approved March 14, 1895.

Chapter 68.

Resolve in favor of Madawaska Training School.

Madawaska Training School, in favor of. Resolved, That the sum of two thousand dollars for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-five be appropriated, for the purpose of enlarging the school lot, completing the school buildings of Madawaska Training School at Fort Kent, and furnishing a supply of water for the same, said sum to be expended under the direction of the trustees of state normal schools.

Approved March 14, 1895.

Chapter 69.

Resolve in favor of the town of Newport.

Town of Newport, in favor of. Resolved, That there be paid to the inhabitants of the town of Newport the sum of four hundred and six dollars and eighty-seven cents; it being for excess of taxes paid to the state by said town in the years eighteen hundred and ninety-three and eighteen hundred and ninety-four, by reason of a clerical error in the state valuation of said town for said years.

Approved March 14, 1895.